
RT34/I84 Scrimmage - 3/24/23
Results

Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 DANBURY 'A' 53.45 52.43

1) #143  Kpodar, Audrey

12

2) #176  Taylor, Kayla 12 3) #125  Cledera, Christtal

12

4) #161  Porto, Saphira 10

2 DERBY 'A' 56.00 54.88

1) #249  Santamaria, Kylin

11

2) #231  Boakye, Lordina

12

3) #230  Barillas-Ramirez,

Nancy 11

4) #247  Quiles, Brianna

10

3 DANBURY 'C' 59.00 56.56

1) #153  Nascimento,

Maria 10

2) #156  Nyarady, Lily 9 3) #148  Mcguire, Colleen

11

4) #113  Bakalar, Chiara

12

4 DANBURY 'B' 58.70 56.72

1) #126  Cochrane, Janelle

9

2) #169  Schulze, Lara 9 3) #142  Kamara, Alishia 9 4) #127  Cook, Aaliyah 9

Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 DANBURY 'A' 43.90 44.98

1) #86  Ricketts, Nasir 11 2) #96  Salinas, Julian 11 3) #55  Kelly, Tobeas 9 4) #54  Joyner, Jonathan

11

2 DERBY 'A' 44.25 46.35

1) #198  Carter, Quincy 9 2) #224  Titus, Jaylen 10 3) #214  McLean, Byron 11 4) #213  McLean, Bryan

11

Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #152 Murillo, Karen 10 DANBURY 6:00.00 5:57.69
2 #162 Preveza, Bridget 10 DANBURY 6:00.00 6:00.12



3 #145 Lopez-Gibbons,
Emili

10 DANBURY 6:55.00 6:23.65

4 #4 Rotteck, Samantha 12 ANSONIA 6:30.00 6:29.15
5 #188 Zaloski, Katelyn 10 DANBURY 6:20.00 6:32.90
6 #151 Munoz, Abigail 11 DANBURY 6:40.00 6:34.12
7 #183 Williams, Zahne 10 DANBURY 6:37.44
8 #175 Taylor, Kaitlyn 10 DANBURY 6:40.00 6:39.48
9 #132 Dos Santos, Yasmin 9 DANBURY 6:45.67
10 #150 Morales, Leilani 10 DANBURY 6:46.71
11 #248 Rudus, Sofia 9 DERBY 7:10.00 6:47.94
12 #3 Apanowicz, Jessica 11 ANSONIA 7:10.00 6:48.73
13 #146 Manago, Amanda 10 DANBURY 7:11.61
-- #189 Zumba, Jomayra 10 DANBURY 6:30.00 DNS
-- #235 Cayer-McCarthy,

Cayla
12 DERBY 6:40.00 DNF

-- #241 Hyder, Emma 10 DERBY 7:30.00 DNS
-- #122 Cabrera, Adrianna 9 DANBURY DNS

Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #67 Miller, Ben 9 DANBURY 5:10.00 5:23.52
2 #59 LaRosa, Luca 9 DANBURY 5:21.90 5:30.59
3 #18 Bock, Jackson 10 DANBURY 5:20.30 5:33.00
4 #208 Izquierdo, Tyler 10 DERBY 5:30.00 5:37.47
5 #24 Castro, Jorge 11 DANBURY 5:20.90 5:45.67
6 #102 Stclair, Terrell 11 DANBURY 5:25.50 5:45.98
7 #103 Tabora, Aidan 12 DANBURY 5:15.50 5:46.09
8 #220 Skoronski, Joseph 10 DERBY 5:50.00 5:49.24
9 #219 Simjouw, Quintin 10 DERBY 6:20.00 5:52.39
10 #68 Miller, David 9 DANBURY 5:59.00 6:00.23
11 #207 Izquierdo, Mason 10 DERBY 6:10.00 6:05.83
12 #99 Saraiva, Evan 10 DANBURY 5:58.00 6:46.51
13 #225 Tosado, Brandon 9 DERBY 7:20.00 7:23.25

Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #143 Kpodar, Audrey 12 DANBURY 15.95



2 #166 Robles, Olivia 11 DANBURY 17.80 17.57
3 #181 Whelchel, Corinne 11 DANBURY 17.96
4 #156 Nyarady, Lily 9 DANBURY 19.96
5 #120 Boylan, Ava 10 DANBURY 20.12
-- #142 Kamara, Alishia 9 DANBURY DNS

Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #214 McLean, Byron 11 DERBY 15.12 15.85
2 #108 Ward, Jalen 11 DANBURY 15.80 16.12
3 #100 Sousa, Guilherme 12 DANBURY 16.00 16.94
4 #85 Reyes, Ryan 12 DANBURY 17.00 17.89
5 #46 Gomes Do Amaral,

Marciel
11 DANBURY 21.20 17.96

Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #161 Porto, Saphira 10 DANBURY 13.47
2 #153 Nascimento, Maria 10 DANBURY 13.78
3 #187 Wright, Jushell 11 DANBURY 13.84
4 #127 Cook, Aaliyah 9 DANBURY 13.95
5 #120 Boylan, Ava 10 DANBURY 13.99
6 #249 Santamaria, Kylin 11 DERBY 13.45 14.03
7 #186 Wohlrab, Emma 9 DANBURY 14.24
8 #247 Quiles, Brianna 10 DERBY 14.35 14.24
9 #156 Nyarady, Lily 9 DANBURY 14.30
10 #178 Thompson, Ryse 9 DANBURY 14.50
11 #148 Mcguire, Colleen 11 DANBURY 14.62
12 #170 Simpkins, Aavonah 9 DANBURY 14.81
13 #142 Kamara, Alishia 9 DANBURY 14.89
14 #232 Brunetti, Addison 9 DERBY 14.95 14.92
15 #113 Bakalar, Chiara 12 DANBURY 14.93
16 #149 Mimms, Tanise 9 DANBURY 14.94
17 #169 Schulze, Lara 9 DANBURY 15.03
18 #230 Barillas-Ramirez,

Nancy
11 DERBY 14.55 15.09

19 #158 Patterson, Kayla 12 DANBURY 15.28



20 #128 Cooper, Nylah 11 DANBURY 15.47
21 #157 Osorio, Jalissa 9 DANBURY 15.52
22 #180 Vargas, Nataly 10 DANBURY 15.59
23 #141 Kaba, Anisa 9 DANBURY 15.70
24 #119 Bleeker, Morgan 9 DANBURY 15.86
25 #159 Paulino, Haylie 9 DANBURY 15.96
-- #182 Widito, Zahara 11 DANBURY DNS
-- #172 Swift, Dichelle 10 DANBURY DNS

Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #55 Kelly, Tobeas 9 DANBURY 11.60 11.43
2 #49 Henry, Machai 9 DANBURY 11.50 11.46
3 #86 Ricketts, Nasir 11 DANBURY 11.70 11.47
4 #96 Salinas, Julian 11 DANBURY 11.80 11.91
5 #224 Titus, Jaylen 10 DERBY 11.42 11.92
6 #51 Jeffers, Christian 12 DANBURY 12.20 12.09
7 #74 Newland, Zidane 10 DANBURY 12.60 12.16
8 #193 Amaya, Sebastian 10 DERBY 12.75 12.25
9 #84 Ramos, Casey 12 DANBURY 13.10 12.30
10 #58 Kufuor, Edward 12 DANBURY 15.30 12.31
11 #195 Balidemaj, Bekim 12 DERBY 12.55 12.34
12 #41 Frasier, Trenton 10 DANBURY 12.50 12.35
13 #20 Bowden, Jaethrom 10 DANBURY 12.50 12.37
14 #198 Carter, Quincy 9 DERBY 12.03 12.54
15 #50 Hernandez, Oliver 10 DANBURY 15.40 12.62
16 #1 Martinez,

Richmond
12 ANSONIA 12.10 12.65

17 #53 Jones, Asher 10 DANBURY 12.10 12.74
18 #14 Anderson, Alex 11 DANBURY 12.90 12.77
19 #91 Rosa, Armani 9 DANBURY 13.90 13.04
20 #63 Macklin, Miles 10 DANBURY 13.90 13.12
21 #25 Castro, Justin 10 DANBURY 14.10 13.15
22 #204 Gonzalez-Susana,

Derrick
11 DERBY 12.55 13.15

23 #202 Fitzpatrick, Aaron 12 DERBY 13.45 13.25
24 #227 Williams, Jordan 11 DERBY 12.75 13.26
25 #13 Amponsah, Jaden 10 DANBURY 12.70 13.28



26 #88 Rodriguez,
Christian

12 DANBURY 14.80 13.34

27 #22 Bunn, Zaviohn 10 DANBURY 12.50 13.45
28 #34 Diogo, Figueiredo 10 DANBURY 15.30 13.47
29 #92 Rosado, Jqwan 11 DANBURY 12.40 13.49
30 #107 Walker, Raneile 10 DANBURY 13.90 13.58
31 #77 Pena, Erivaldo 10 DANBURY 14.70 13.60
32 #78 Pena, Yefferson 9 DANBURY 15.50 13.60
33 #39 Ferreira, Matheus 9 DANBURY 13.80 13.71
34 #7 Acu, Cesar 9 DANBURY 14.50 13.72
35 #83 Philippo, Freddie 10 DANBURY 14.60 13.77
36 #98 Saraiva, Aidan 12 DANBURY 13.90 13.89
37 #203 Francis, Khalil 10 DERBY 13.05 13.91
38 #9 Almalfitano, Chase 9 DANBURY 14.30 13.93
39 #33 Dasilva Filho,

Wilken
9 DANBURY 15.20 13.96

40 #97 Sanchez, Daniel 9 DANBURY 15.10 13.97
41 #37 Etienne, Keon 9 DANBURY 14.80 14.01
42 #80 Perez, Julius 9 DANBURY 15.20 14.06
43 #89 Roldao Da Silva,

Gabriel
9 DANBURY 14.50 14.20

44 #104 Trate, Allen 10 DANBURY 15.00 14.21
45 #31 Crutchfield,

Christopher
9 DANBURY 14.99 14.43

46 #200 D'Amico, Nathan 10 DERBY 15.45 14.54
47 #109 Wiseman, Daniel 9 DANBURY 15.50 14.58
48 #10 Almonte, Jacob 10 DANBURY 15.20 14.62
49 #35 Duque, Edwin 9 DANBURY 13.20 14.62
50 #101 Souto, Marcos 9 DANBURY 14.90 14.71
51 #206 Hunter, Josiah 12 DERBY 15.85 15.16
52 #16 Batista, Isaiah 11 DANBURY 13.90 15.32
53 #43 Gaudenzi, John 9 DANBURY 14.40 15.71
54 #15 Ataide, Yuri 9 DANBURY 14.30 15.78
55 #61 Lara Marte, Omar 10 DANBURY 17.06
-- #213 McLean, Bryan 11 DERBY 10.96 DQ
-- #8 Allauca, Bryan 11 DANBURY 13.60 DNS

Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals



1 #162 Preveza, Bridget 10 DANBURY 2:37.00 2:44.53
2 #175 Taylor, Kaitlyn 10 DANBURY 2:34.00 2:45.47
3 #152 Murillo, Karen 10 DANBURY 2:40.00 2:49.45
4 #135 Froehlich, Cameron 11 DANBURY 2:40.00 2:50.69
5 #183 Williams, Zahne 10 DANBURY 2:45.00 2:53.21
6 #151 Munoz, Abigail 11 DANBURY 2:55.51
7 #145 Lopez-Gibbons,

Emili
10 DANBURY 2:55.00 2:59.85

8 #132 Dos Santos, Yasmin 9 DANBURY 3:13.77
9 #234 Cayer-McCarthy,

Alysa
12 DERBY 3:20.00 3:17.00

10 #184 Wilson, Ali 11 DANBURY 3:18.38
11 #241 Hyder, Emma 10 DERBY 3:30.00 3:26.97
12 #123 Camelo, Laryssa 9 DANBURY 3:33.75
-- #154 Nepeman, Melissa 10 DANBURY 2:55.00 DNS
-- #189 Zumba, Jomayra 10 DANBURY 3:00.00 DNS
-- #122 Cabrera, Adrianna 9 DANBURY DNS
-- #139 Huaman, Lori 9 DANBURY DNS

Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #197 Burke, Logan 12 DERBY 2:15.00 2:16.28
2 #48 Hannon, Alexander 10 DANBURY 2:19.50 2:17.49
3 #103 Tabora, Aidan 12 DANBURY 2:18.50 2:18.81
4 #102 Stclair, Terrell 11 DANBURY 2:35.50 2:21.74
5 #210 Khanthaphixay,

Sonny
11 DERBY 2:25.00 2:28.79

6 #67 Miller, Ben 9 DANBURY 2:30.33 2:29.78
7 #59 LaRosa, Luca 9 DANBURY 5:29.90 2:33.09
8 #68 Miller, David 9 DANBURY 2:50.00 2:50.47
9 #99 Saraiva, Evan 10 DANBURY 2:40.50 3:09.49

Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 DANBURY 'A' 4:30.00 4:21.39

1) #161  Porto, Saphira 10 2) #175  Taylor, Kaitlyn 10 3) #176  Taylor, Kayla 12 4) #181  Whelchel,

Corinne 11



2 DERBY 'A' 4:50.00 4:51.36

1) #249  Santamaria, Kylin

11

2) #231  Boakye, Lordina

12

3) #228  Adams, Kayla 10 4) #247  Quiles, Brianna

10

3 DANBURY 'C' 5:00.00 4:52.09

1) #135  Froehlich,

Cameron 11

2) #153  Nascimento,

Maria 10

3) #141  Kaba, Anisa 9 4) #149  Mimms, Tanise 9

4 DANBURY 'B' 4:45.00 5:08.76

1) #170  Simpkins,

Aavonah 9

2) #169  Schulze, Lara 9 3) #126  Cochrane, Janelle

9

4) #123  Camelo, Laryssa

9

5 DERBY 'B' 5:40.00 5:24.67

1) #230  Barillas-Ramirez,

Nancy 11

2) #248  Rudus, Sofia 9 3) #241  Hyder, Emma 10 4) #232  Brunetti, Addison

9

Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 DANBURY 'B' 3:58.50 3:48.25

1) #48  Hannon,

Alexander 10

2) #46  Gomes Do

Amaral, Marciel 11

3) #20  Bowden,

Jaethrom 10

4) #74  Newland, Zidane

10

2 DANBURY 'A' 3:48.05 3:50.85

1) #108  Ward, Jalen 11 2) #100  Sousa, Guilherme

12

3) #85  Reyes, Ryan 12 4) #69  Morales, Joshua

11

3 DERBY 'A' 3:45.00 3:52.32

1) #224  Titus, Jaylen 10 2) #214  McLean, Byron 11 3) #197  Burke, Logan 12 4) #213  McLean, Bryan

11

4 DERBY 'B' 3:58.00 4:04.28

1) #193  Amaya,

Sebastian 10

2) #227  Williams, Jordan

11

3) #210  Khanthaphixay,

Sonny 11

4) #198  Carter, Quincy 9

5 DANBURY 'C' 4:05.50 4:18.44

1) #8  Allauca, Bryan 11 2) #13  Amponsah, Jaden

10

3) #91  Rosa, Armani 9 4) #98  Saraiva, Aidan 12



Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #49 Henry, Machai 9 DANBURY 19-05.00
2 #69 Morales, Joshua 11 DANBURY 18-09.00
3 #54 Joyner, Jonathan 11 DANBURY 18-04.00
4 #201 Domino, Jaden 11 DERBY 16-08.00 17-00.00
5 #92 Rosado, Jqwan 11 DANBURY 15-07.00
6 #203 Francis, Khalil 10 DERBY 15-00.00 13-05.00

Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #182 Widito, Zahara 11 DANBURY 4-04.00
2 #156 Nyarady, Lily 9 DANBURY 4-04.00
3 #126 Cochrane, Janelle 9 DANBURY 4-04.00
4 #119 Bleeker, Morgan 9 DANBURY 4-02.00
5 #128 Cooper, Nylah 11 DANBURY 4-00.00
5 #242 Martinez, Lynnette 10 DERBY 4-04.00 4-00.00
7 #120 Boylan, Ava 10 DANBURY 3-10.00
-- #157 Osorio, Jalissa 9 DANBURY NH
-- #143 Kpodar, Audrey 12 DANBURY DNS

Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #113 Bakalar, Chiara 12 DANBURY 7-06.00
2 #230 Barillas-Ramirez,

Nancy
11 DERBY 7-06.00 7-00.00

3 #242 Martinez, Lynnette 10 DERBY 8-00.00 7-00.00

Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #70 Nalbatian, Daniel 10 DANBURY 106-
02.00

2 #75 Padilla, Jerry 12 DANBURY 90-09.00
3 #223 Thomas, Malik 11 DERBY 60-00.00 67-08.00



4 #218 Reyes Aquino,
Joseph

9 DERBY 60-00.00 50-01.00

-- #226 Vicens, Giovanni 12 DERBY 150-00.00 DNS

Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #172 Swift, Dichelle 10 DANBURY 28-07.50
2 #251 Tovar, Natalia 11 DERBY 29-06.00 26-02.00
3 #174 Taitt, Janaay 10 DANBURY 24-

00.00
4 #229 Anderson, Faith 10 DERBY 26-00.00 23-01.00
5 #179 Valenzuela, Izabella 10 DANBURY 22-09.00
6 #239 Gray, Quinlan 10 DERBY 25-00.00 21-00.00
7 #117 Bina, Gabriella 9 DANBURY 20-

04.00
8 #165 Ribiero, Alexia 10 DANBURY 19-08.00
9 #121 Bustamante, Gisela 10 DANBURY 19-07.00
10 #177 Thalita Sarceno,

Ashley
10 DANBURY 19-07.00

11 #111 Arias, Zoe 9 DANBURY 17-05.00
12 #118 Bina, Izabella 9 DANBURY 17-00.00
13 #238 Gerckens, Jessica 11 DERBY 23-00.00 16-10.00
14 #138 Herrera, Kaylee 11 DANBURY 16-06.00
15 #240 Hernandez, Isabela 11 DERBY 22-00.00 15-09.00
16 #136 Guerra, Sharai 9 DANBURY 15-05.00
17 #144 Layola, Lilian 9 DANBURY 12-07.00
18 #133 Dunn, Renea 10 DANBURY 12-03.00
19 #124 Chambers, Keira 10 DANBURY 11-09.00
20 #129 Da Connecicao,

Rebecca
9 DANBURY 11-05.00

-- #147 McPherson,
Madison

9 DANBURY ND

Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #187 Wright, Jushell 11 DANBURY 15-04.00
2 #182 Widito, Zahara 11 DANBURY 15-01.00



3 #166 Robles, Olivia 11 DANBURY 15-00.00
4 #125 Cledera, Christtal 12 DANBURY 14-11.00
5 #231 Boakye, Lordina 12 DERBY 16-02.00 14-03.00
6 #242 Martinez, Lynnette 10 DERBY 13-09.00 12-06.00
7 #228 Adams, Kayla 10 DERBY 12-00.00 12-02.00

Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #41 Frasier, Trenton 10 DANBURY 5-06.00
2 #201 Domino, Jaden 11 DERBY 5-00.00 5-00.00
-- #82 Peringer, Elijah 9 DANBURY DNS
-- #203 Francis, Khalil 10 DERBY 5-00.00 NH
-- #202 Fitzpatrick, Aaron 12 DERBY 5-00.00 NH

Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #193 Amaya, Sebastian 10 DERBY 11-00.00 9-00.00
2 #63 Macklin, Miles 10 DANBURY 8-06.00
3 #14 Anderson, Alex 11 DANBURY 7-06.00
-- #85 Reyes, Ryan 12 DANBURY DNS

Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #70 Nalbatian, Daniel 10 DANBURY 41-05.00
2 #226 Vicens, Giovanni 12 DERBY

43-00.00
40-
08.00

3 #75 Padilla, Jerry 12 DANBURY 40-
00.00

4 #221 Spaulding, Ronnie 11 DERBY 31-00.00 33-05.00
5 #223 Thomas, Malik 11 DERBY 35-00.00 32-08.00
6 #28 Centeno, Chris 12 DANBURY 29-00.00
7 #205 Higgs, Jermaine 12 DERBY 30-00.00 28-01.00
8 #206 Hunter, Josiah 12 DERBY 29-06.00 27-02.00
9 #61 Lara Marte, Omar 10 DANBURY 26-03.00



10 #218 Reyes Aquino,
Joseph

9 DERBY 27-00.00 25-05.00

11 #190 Adams, Charles 11 DERBY
30-00.00

25-
04.00

12 #217 Orazietti, Theodore 12 DERBY
28-00.00

24-
02.00

Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #172 Swift, Dichelle 10 DANBURY 68-10.00
2 #229 Anderson, Faith 10 DERBY 55-00.00 65-07.00
3 #246 Poric, Sara 9 DERBY 65-00.00 61-03.00
4 #179 Valenzuela, Izabella 10 DANBURY 60-06.00
5 #251 Tovar, Natalia 11 DERBY 85-00.00 58-08.00
6 #138 Herrera, Kaylee 11 DANBURY 53-07.00
-- #117 Bina, Gabriella 9 DANBURY DNS

Girls Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #166 Robles, Olivia 11 DANBURY 30-11.00
2 #182 Widito, Zahara 11 DANBURY 30-08.00
3 #125 Cledera, Christtal 12 DANBURY 29-05.00
4 #231 Boakye, Lordina 12 DERBY 33-06.00 29-03.00
5 #176 Taylor, Kayla 12 DANBURY 29-00.00
-- #157 Osorio, Jalissa 9 DANBURY ND
-- #148 Mcguire, Colleen 11 DANBURY ND

Boys Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #201 Domino, Jaden 11 DERBY 34-06.00 38-06.00
2 #224 Titus, Jaylen 10 DERBY

36-08.00
38-
04.00

3 #54 Joyner, Jonathan 11 DANBURY 33-05.00
4 #92 Rosado, Jqwan 11 DANBURY 30-06.00
-- #69 Morales, Joshua 11 DANBURY DNS




